PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Chien-Nan KUO	12/08/2008
Huan-Sheng CHEN	12/08/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	National Chiao Tung University	
Street Address:	No. 1001 University Road	
City:	Hsinchu	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12356402

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(617)227-4420 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6175175557

Email: sdillon@eapdlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Peter F. Corless Address Line 1: P.O. Box 55874

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02205

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Peter F. Corless

Total Attachments: 1

source=83322(71987)assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 022129 FRAME: 0698

500758322

08(容)A079(25963US)

RECORDED: 01/20/2009

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION

		One Dollar in hand powiedged, the under	naid, and other good and valuable consideration, the signed
Inventor(s) Full Name(s)	(1) Chie	n-Nan KUO	(2) Huan-Sheng CHEN
Merchy sell, assign	and transfo	г to	·
Assignee		NATIONAL C	ILAO TUNG UNIVERSITY
Name and Add	•		rsity Road, Usinchu, Taiwan R.O.C.
			tle, and interest in and to any and all improvements tates Letters Patent entitled
Title of Invent			HOD FOR IMPLEMENTING FREQUENCY
Which applicatio	n was	/	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Complete either	b) fil		lersigned on
extensions, division	ons, reissuo	s, substitutes, renew	is which may be granted therefore and any and all vals or continuations thereof, and the right to all Protection of Industrial Property.
It is hereby author Patent, when grant			nissioner of Patents issue any and all of said Leuers
undersigned will e	xecute all d il other par	ivisional, continuing, ners; and generally	charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, the substitute, renewal, and reissue patent applications; do everything possible which said Assignee shall aining proper patent protection.
Date Signed			N (R.O.C.)
On	On	Decem	ber 8, 2008
Inventor(s)		Chien-Nan KU	0
Full Signature(s)			Chief har kins
		Huan-Sheng Cf	
			Hun-Shang Chan
			·

2

PATENT